PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY JOE WEST	01/03/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQUARE D COMPANY
Street Address:	1415 S. ROSELLE ROAD
Internal Address:	IP GROUP, LEGAL DEPT.
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6577495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)962-4296

Email: deborah.kusek@us.schneider-electric.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DEB KUSEK

Address Line 1: 1415 S. ROSELLE ROAD
Address Line 2: IP GROUP, LEGAL DEPT.
Address Line 4: PALATINE, ILLINOIS 60067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OXF-34

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEB KUSEK

Total Attachments: 1

source=OXF0034_assgmnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0316

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Rodney Joe West, have made an invention pertaining to FUSE BASE ASSEMBLY, as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. OXF-34) executed by me on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, the SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is my employer on whose commission, time and resources the above-noted invention was developed, and desirous of formally acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment with Square D Company both at the time and since the subject invention was developed, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I assign to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree that I will communicate to the SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to the SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he my signature.	reunto subscribed my name on the date set forth opposite
Althe Ship	
Name: Roginey Joe West	Date
State of <u>Orio</u>	
County of <u>Butter</u>	
Signed or attested before me on 3rd (LE)	2001 by Radrumbe West
	1, In
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires /- 30-02	

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 09/14/2011